



5/28/2021

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 RESURFACING, WIDENING, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
 JONES COUNTY

16.960 MI

	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO
	WILSON, NC	ROCKY MOUNT, NC	INC SNEADS FERRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			120000.00		110000.00		84000.00
0002	0262000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	620 EA	20.00		12400.00	90.00	55800.00	64.05	39711.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	774 TON	77.40		59907.60	70.00	54180.00	42.37	32794.38
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	30.9 SMI	3267.24		100957.72	2500.00	77250.00	2186.07	67549.56
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1 1/2" MILLING	48,850 SY	1.23		60085.50	1.52	74252.00	2.36	115286.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,050 SY	6.69		20404.50	8.00	24400.00	4.08	12444.00
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	5,125 TON	60.00		307500.00	45.00	230625.00	98.03	502403.75
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	21,745 TON	51.00		1108995.00	48.75	1060068.75	100.10	2176674.50
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,686 TON	300.00		505800.00	450.00	758700.00	533.66	899750.76
0010	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) 4" DEPTH MILL PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT - B 25.0 C	1,340 TON	115.00		154100.00	137.00	183580.00	161.10	215874.00
0011	2355000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.29 STD	1 EA	950.00		950.00	880.00	880.00	516.82	516.82
0012	2753000000-E	846	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 846 (LF) 2'6" CURB & GUTTER - REMOVE/REPLACE	270 LF	65.00		17550.00	73.00	19710.00	27.57	7443.90
0013	2761000000-E	848	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 848 (SY) 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REMOVE/REPLACE	148 SY	65.00		9620.00	77.50	11470.00	63.53	9402.44
0014	2761000000-E	848	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 848 (SY) 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - REMOVE/REPLACE	60 SY	125.00		7500.00	88.00	5280.00	86.41	5184.60
0015	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	8 EA	550.00		4400.00	545.00	4360.00	207.95	1663.60
0016	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	11 EA	450.00		4950.00	545.00	5995.00	150.65	1657.15
0017	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,963 SF	6.00		11778.00	6.00	11778.00	16.35	32095.05
0018	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			70472.84		60000.00		141750.00
0019	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	350 LF	3.95		1382.50	4.00	1400.00	5.57	1949.50
0020	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	200 LF	9.75		1950.00	10.00	2000.00	9.02	1804.00
0021	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	19.32 ACR	1826.00		35278.32	1650.00	31878.00	2327.20	44961.50
0022	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1 EA	1000.00		1000.00	500.00	500.00	908.81	908.81

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	2616981.98	TOTAL	2784106.75	TOTAL	4395825.32
----------------	-------	------------	-------	------------	-------	------------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	2616981.98	SUB-TOTAL	2784106.75	SUB-TOTAL	4395825.32
---------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	2616981.98
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	2	2784106.75
C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	3	4395825.32